

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WAGNER, VAUGHAN, McLAUGHLIN
& BRENNAN, P.A.,

Petitioner,

CASE NO: SC08-1525

vs.

LOWER TRIBUNAL

CASE NOS: 2D07-910, 2D07-941

KENNEDY LAW GROUP,

Respondent.

ON PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

STEVEN L. HEARN
Florida Bar No. 350801
J. RICHARD CASKEY
Florida Bar No. 507237
STEVEN L. HEARN, P.A.
625 East Twiggs Street
Suite 102
Tampa, FL 33602
Telephone: (813) 222-0003
Telefax: (813) 222-0004

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS.1

II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....3

III. ARGUMENT.....4

A. The Second District expressly distinguished the facts of *Perez*.....4

B. Any prior precedential effect of the *Perez* footnote was eliminated by this Court in *Wiggins v. Estate of Wright*.7

IV. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Ansin v. Thurston</u> , 101 So. 2d 808 (Fla. 1958).....	8
<u>Berges v. Infinity Insurance Co.</u> , 896 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 2004).....	6, n.2
<u>Estate of Catapane</u> , 759 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Gibson v. Maloney</u> , 231 So. 2d 823 (Fla. 1970).....	5
<u>Infinity Insurance Co. v. Berges</u> , 806 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001).....	6, n.2
<u>Kyle v. Kyle</u> , 139 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1962).....	5
<u>Niemann v. Niemann</u> , 312 So. 2d 733 (Fla. 1975).....	5
<u>Perez v. George, Hartz, Lundeen, Flagg & Fulmer</u> , 662 So. 2d 361 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Toffel v. Baugher</u> , 133 So.2d 420 (Fla. 1961).....	5
<u>Wainwright v. Taylor</u> , 476 So. 2d 669 (Fla. 1985).....	8, 9
<u>Wiggins v. Estate of Wright</u> , 786 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	8, n.5
<u>Wiggins v. Estate of Wright</u> , 850 So. 2d 444 (Fla. 2003).....	<i>passim</i>

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES

§768.26, Fla. Stat. *passim*

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....4

Fla. R. App. Pro. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).....4
